4 SECTION 69, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE

5 JULY 1, 2026]: Sec. 9. (a) Subject to subsection (c), the aggregate

6 amount of applicable tax credits that the corporation may certify:

7 (1) for each state fiscal year ending on or before June 30, 2025,

8 for all taxpayers is two hundred fifty million dollars

9 ($250,000,000); and

10 (2) for each state fiscal year ending on or after July 1, 2025, for all

11 taxpayers is three hundred million dollars ($300,000,000), fifteen

12 million dollars ($15,000,000) of which must be allocated to

13 fund qualified community projects within local government

[...]

4 corporation shall report its findings under this subsection to the

5 legislative council in an electronic format under IC 5-14-6 before

6 November 1, 2022. This subsection expires January 1, 2023.".

7 Page 1, line 5, after "planning," insert "the corporation shall

8 commit thirty-five million dollars ($35,000,000) in tax credits

9 under this chapter each state fiscal year among:

10 (1) development authorities;

11 (2) qualified nonprofit organizations; and

12 (3) local economic development organizations that:

13 (A) represent a single unit or multiple units;

[...]

23 means a project that:

24 (1) is located in the:

25 (A) downtown area of a city or a town with a population of

26 less than thirty thousand (30,000);

27 (B) downtown area of a city or a town that is located in a

28 county with a population of less than seventy-five thousand

29 (75,000); or

30 (C) unincorporated territory of a county with a population

31 of less than seventy-five thousand (75,000) if the site of the

32 project is an area of the unincorporated territory that

33 serves as the retail service and communal focal point

34 within the unincorporated territory;

35 (2) involves the:

36 (A) historic preservation;

37 (B) redevelopment; or

38 (C) rehabilitation;

39 of real property; and

40 (3) has a total project budget of at least fifteen million dollars

1 ($15,000,000).

2 (e) As used in this section, "qualified investment" means the

3 amount of the taxpayer's expenditures that are:

4 (1) for the redevelopment or rehabilitation of real property as

5 part of a qualified community project; and

6 (2) approved by the corporation before the expenditure is

[...]

17 amount shall be deposited in the incremental tax financing fund for the

18 certified technology park equal to the following:

19 (1) For a certified technology park to which subsection (c)

20 applies, the lesser of:

21 (A) the income tax incremental amount as defined in section

22 8.5(2) of this chapter; or

23 (B) two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000).

24 (2) For a certified technology park to which subsection (d)

25 applies, the lesser of:

26 (A) the aggregate income tax incremental amounts as defined

27 in section 8.5(2) of this chapter attributable to each

28 redevelopment commission that has entered into a written

29 agreement for the operation of the certified technology park;

30 or

31 (B) two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) multiplied

32 by the number of redevelopment commissions that have

33 entered into a written agreement for the operation of the

34 certified technology park.

35 (3) The following apply to deposits under this subsection:

36 (A) If a certified technology park reached its limit on deposits